Klo-Shure® 9-Series Strut Mount
Insulation Couplings for Metric Pipe
Key Features
 z UL Classified 2043 (25/50) for use in plenums
and air handling systems.
 z Superior vapor barrier at suspension points.
 z Eliminate shock and vibration.
 z Three times faster installation of fiberglass

(decimal equivalent in mm)
millimeter
Part Numbering System
All Klo-Shure couplings consist of a 6-digit part number. The
example below shows the breakdown of typical part numbers.
Part Number Example: The example below shows our numbering
system for strut mounted coupling for 63mm pipe with 1" wall insulation.
C
A
B
Klo-Shure 9-Series
Strut Mounted Coupling
metric pipe sizes for
1" wall insulation
A B C pArt no. quAntity per Box
25mm 3.008 928M25 10
32mm 3.638 928M32 10
40mm 3.638 928M40 10
50mm 4.138 928M50 10
63mm 4.638 928M63 10
75mm 5.138 928M75 10
90mm 5.750 928M90 10
110mm 6.870 928M110 10
25mm 4.13 929M25 10
32mm 4.63 929M32 10
40mm 5.14 929M40 10
50mm 5.14 929M50 10
63mm 5.69 929M63 10
75mm 6.87 929M75 10
90mm 6.87 929M90 10
Klo-Shure 9-Series
Strut Mounted Coupling
metric pipe sizes for
1-1/2" wall insulation